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GENERAL LAWS—CHAPTERS 179-180. 

Take effbot. 

that if in any county the advertisement of any one kind 
of land shall not exceed fifteen descriptions, the fees al-
lowed for the publication of such advertisement shall be 
the same as provided by law for the publication of legal 
notices. 

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

[Published April 7, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 179. 

AN ACT to provide for indexing and transcribing the journals of the 
Senate and Assembly. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Hiram 
Bowen, chief clerk of the senate, the sum of one hun-
dred and fifty dollars; and to Louis H. D. Crane, chief 
clerk of the assembly, the sum of two hundred dollars, 
in full for indexing and completing the transcribing of 
the journals of the present session of the legislature : 
Provided, that this appropriation shall not be drawn 
from the treasury until the work is completed, and cer-
tified to by the secretary of state. 

Take effect. 	SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
, and after its passage. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

[Published April 7, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 180. 

AN ACT to authorize the secretary of state to audit certain accounts. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Account to be SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby autho- 
audited . 	rized to audit the account for the purchase of a safe to 
For safe. keep the bank note plates, and records of the bank de-

partment of this state, at its agency in the city of New 
York. 

SEC. 2. The secretary of state is also authorized to 
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audit the accounts for stationery and record books, as For books, &c 
well as the postage account of the New York agency of 
the bank department of this state : Provided, that, be- Proviso. 
fore any of the aforesaid accounts shall be audited, the 
bank comptroller shall certify to the correctness of the 
same, and a sum of money sufficient is hereby appro-
priated to be paid out of the state treasury to pay the 
same : Provided, the whole amount so audited for sta-
tionery, record books, and postage shall not exceed the 
sum of fifty dollars for any one year. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 

4.1*- 

[Published April 1, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 181. 

AN ACT concerning the amendment of pleadings. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In all cases when the summons and corn_ Notice to new 
plaint shall be amended of course, by the making of other parties. 

persons parties deffendant; it shall only be necessary to 
personally serve upon the new parties, each a copy of the 
summons and complaint as amended, with a notice signed 
by the attorney of the plaintiff to the effect that such 
defendant is required to answer such complaint and serve 
a copy thereof upon such attorney at a place named by 
a time specified; which shall not be less than forty days 
from the time of such service of the summons and com-
plaint upon a defendant without this state, nor less than 
thirty days when the service is made within this state; 
and that in case he fails to so serve his answer, the plain-
tiff will take such judgment as he may be entitled to by 
law, and no further time, or other notice, or service shall 
be necessary to entitle the plaintiff to proceed to judg-
ment as to such new defendant. But no judgment shall 
be given, or rendered against any such new defendant 
until the time when judgment shall be given, or rendered 
against those, or some of those first made defendants. 

SEC. 2. This act shall be printed by the state printer Take effect 
immediately after its passage, and when so printed shall 
take effect and be in full force. 

Approved March 19, 1859. 


